FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCHEAN POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2818(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 120-B/143/379/34 IPC CORR TO FIR No. 1202(9)2023 PGCI-PS u/s 120-

B/143/379/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

3rd may, 2023 at around 2:30 pm

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
27/10/2023 at 08:00 AM	New Bazar, Churachandpur About 01 Km South	27/10/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Premjit Longjam aged 42 years s/o Lonjam Bor Singh of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai. # 9366956752	Kuki militant	Punishment for criminal conspiracy, unlawful assembly, punishment for thef with common intention	ASI T Pauliansiam of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	and .
O.E. Overleaf		/ Punishable u/s 120-B/143/379/34 IPC	Splice	<i>(</i> 000)
OC/CCPPS Officer-In-Incharge				

Churachandpur Police Station

Signed

: (N THANGZĂMUAN), Inspt.

mal win

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 27/10/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio To,

The Officer in - charge Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District.

Subject : Report.





Sir,

With profound and reverence, I the undersigned namely Premjit Longjam a permanent resident of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai beg to submit the following few facts for your kind consideration and necessary action.

That Sir I am permanent resident of Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai and I am Supplying Fish at Churachandpur since last 5 years.

On Date 3rd May 2023 my fish which I supply at Churachandpur is looted (43 boxes) by kuki-Militant at New Bazar Churachandpur at around 2:30 pm. approximately Rs 4,33,440/-.

I could not report earlier in the tense situation and now reported when there is little normalcy in the locality but not stable.

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me and my family is attached along with the present application.

Enclosed

List of Items lost.

Retreated as an O.E of case FIR No. 2818 (10) 2023 ccp-ps u/s 120-B/143/379/34 IPE.

Dated: 27/59/2023

Offices-In-incharge Churachandpur Police State This supert is busted as an OE & Case FIR NO 1202 (9) 2023 Pyci-Ps. US-12013/143/379/34 IPE Manipur

Your faithfully

Prem mit

Premjit Longjam Aged 42 years

S/O Lonjam Bor Singh

Address: Phougakchao Ikhai Awang Leikai

Phone No. 9366956752

Officer-in-Charge Phougatchao Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District Manual

List of items loss

Particulars

43 boxes of Fish

SI

No.

1

Numbers Estimate Remark
Amount
43 boxes 4,33,440/- Looted

Total amount of loss in Rupees (Approx.) Rs 4,33,440 (Four lakhs thirty three thousand four hundred forty)

Description

43 box X 10,080 Rs

Signature

FIRST NEORMAND REPORT

Page.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CROSS REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division- Moirang

District- Bishnupur

FIR No. 1202 (9)2023 PGCI-PS, U/S- 120B/143/379/34 IPC.

Date & Hours of occurrence-On 03/05/2023 @ 2:30 pm

Date &hour when report	Place of occurence &direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 27/09/2023 at 8:10 pm	At New Bazar Churachandpur 14km. South from PS.	27/09/2023	

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & r of info	rmant/	Name &residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section &of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remark
42 yrs S Singh	of hao ikhai	militants.	Punishment of criminal conspiracy, Punishment of unlawful assembly, Punishment for theft, Common intention and Arms Act.		
			Punishable		
			U/S= 120B/143/379/34 IPC.		
OE/att	ached,				THE RESERVE
OC/FGC Dt. 27/05 Officer-in-l Phougakchao Ikha Bishnupur Distr	0/2023 Charge Police Sta	ation ut			

Signed

: Inspt. Subhaschandra Konthoujam

Designation : OC/PGCI-PS Date : 27/09/2023

Officer-in-Charge Phougakchan Ikhai Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur